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(To be answered on the 3rd December 2015)


ESTABLISHMENT OF MINI AIRPORTS


Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION


(a) whether there is any proposal for establishment of mini airport in Paradip region of Odisha;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether a number of mini airports are proposed to be set up in different parts of the country; and
(d) if so, the details along with the locations thereof, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION


(a): No, Madam.
(b): Does not arise.
(c) & (d): The draft Civil Aviation Policy, 2015 envisages for development of no frill airports under Regional Connectivity Scheme depending on demand and concessions given by the State Government.


*****

820. DR. KULAMANI SAMAL

be pleased to state:-

(Dr Mahesh Sharma)

